
税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸入 199012 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   1

IMPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

0                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                      -                      816346

 201 ICELAND                                   3407                        3407

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       33019

                                                                

007                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -          594         816346

 201 ICELAND        MT            23           3407           23           3407

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -           37          33019

                                                                

00701                                                           

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -       585993         805238

 201 ICELAND        KG         23040           3407        23040           3407

 224 RUSSIAN        KG             -              -        34825          25693

                                                                

0070113                                                         

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -         3000          25053

 224 RUSSIAN        KG             -              -        29895          21749

                                                                

00701133                                                        

 224 RUSSIAN        KG             -              -        29895          21749

                                                                

00701136                                                        

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -         3000          25053

                                                                

00703                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            8          11108

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            3           7326

                                                                

1                                                               

 606 NEWZELD                                      -                        1489

                                                                

101                                                             

 606 NEWZELD        KL             -              -            3           1489

                                                                

10101                                                           

 606 NEWZELD         L             -              -         2521           1489

                                                                

1010103                                                         

 606 NEWZELD         L             -              -         2521           1489

                                                                

2                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                   4516                        4516

 105 CHINA                                        -                      178086

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        5585

 111 THAILND                                      -                      143961

 113 MALYSIA                                  52986                      667080

 224 RUSSIAN                                  47027                     2077000

 302 CANADA                                  430271                     1265780

 304 USA                                      82638                     1174140

 407 PERU                                    439656                     2313605

 408 BOLIVIA                                      -                      465559

 409 CHILE                                        -                      130007

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                     1085781

                                                                

207                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                   4516                        4516

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        5585

 113 MALYSIA                                  52986                      667080

 224 RUSSIAN                                  47027                     2077000

 304 USA                                      82638                     1174140

                                                                

20701                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                   4516                        4516

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        5585

 113 MALYSIA                                  52986                      667080

 224 RUSSIAN                                  47027                     2077000

 304 USA                                      82638                     1174140

                                                                

2070101                                                         

 224 RUSSIAN                                  47027                     2038068

 304 USA                                      82638                     1174140

                                                                

20701012                                                        



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸入 199012 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   2

IMPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

20701012                                                        

 224 RUSSIAN        CM          1335           8354        82136        1267963

                                                                

20701014                                                        

 304 USA            CM             -              -           41           1013

                                                                

20701015                                                        

 304 USA            CM          3484          82638        45582        1173127

                                                                

2070105                                                         

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        5585

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       38932

                                                                

20701052                                                        

 106 TAIWAN         CM             -              -            6           5585

                                                                

2070107                                                         

 113 MALYSIA        CM          1866          38130        10936         259679

                                                                

213                                                             

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -        38340         143961

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        68665         288920

                                                                

21303                                                           

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -        38340         143961

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        68665         288920

                                                                

2130301                                                         

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -        38340         143961

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        68665         288920

                                                                

21303013                                                        

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        68665         288920

                                                                

215                                                             

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -         2473         178086

 302 CANADA         MT          6274         430271        18496        1265780

 407 PERU           MT          7995         439656        31740        2313605

 408 BOLIVIA        MT             -              -         5000         465559

 409 CHILE          MT             -              -         2166         130007

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        13200         796861

                                                                

21505                                                           

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -         2473         178086

 302 CANADA         MT          6274         430271        18496        1265780

 407 PERU           MT          7995         439656        31740        2313605

 408 BOLIVIA        MT             -              -         5000         465559

 409 CHILE          MT             -              -         2166         130007

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        13200         796861

                                                                

2150509                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -         2473         178086

 302 CANADA         MT          6274         430271        18496        1265780

 407 PERU           MT          7995         439656        31740        2313605

 408 BOLIVIA        MT             -              -         5000         465559

 409 CHILE          MT             -              -         2166         130007

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        13200         796861

                                                                

3                                                               

 105 CHINA                                        -                      834717

 204 DENMARK                                      -                       89397

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        3007

 224 RUSSIAN                                 202499                     2060482

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                      558997

                                                                

301                                                             

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -       114070         834717

 204 DENMARK        MT             -              -        13500          89397

 224 RUSSIAN        MT         29003         202499       284100        2060482

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        71204         558997

                                                                

30101                                                           

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -       114070         834717

 204 DENMARK        MT             -              -        13500          89397



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸入 199012 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   3

IMPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

30101                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN        MT         29003         202499       284100        2060482

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        71204         558997

                                                                

3010101                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -        15834         102183

                                                                

3010103                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -        16922         124613

 204 DENMARK        MT             -              -        13500          89397

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -        27206         189801

                                                                

30101032                                                        

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -        16922         124613

 204 DENMARK        MT             -              -        13500          89397

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -        27206         189801

                                                                

3010105                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -        81314         607921

 224 RUSSIAN        MT         29003         202499       256894        1870681

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -        71204         558997

                                                                

303                                                             

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        3007

                                                                

30303                                                           

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        3007

                                                                

3030309                                                         

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        3007

                                                                

5                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                  16609                       17096

 213 GERMANY                                      -                       10560

 220 ITALY                                        -                         277

 304 USA                                          -                         914

                                                                

501                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  16609                       16609

                                                                

50103                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT           220          16609          220          16609

                                                                

505                                                             

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -          120            415

                                                                

515                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            487

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            5          10145

 220 ITALY          MT             -              -            0            277

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            914

                                                                

51503                                                           

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            3           6488

                                                                

51505                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            487

                                                                

51509                                                           

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            684

                                                                

6                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                  36956                      278899

 105 CHINA                                      815                        5172

 106 TAIWAN                                    9284                      235848

 111 THAILND                                    527                        1063

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                      221663

 205 U KING                                       -                         642

 213 GERMANY                                    515                      125224

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                       27163

 220 ITALY                                        -                         204

 304 USA                                          -                        6600

                                                                

603                                                             



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸入 199012 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   4

IMPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

603                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            6           1588

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0           7923

 220 ITALY          MT             -              -            0            204

                                                                

605                                                             

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                       14648

 111 THAILND                                      -                         536

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                      221663

                                                                

60501                                                           

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                      176803

                                                                

6050101                                                         

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                      176803

                                                                

60503                                                           

 118 INDNSIA        MT             -              -         2492          44860

                                                                

6050301                                                         

 118 INDNSIA        MT             -              -         2492          44860

                                                                

60505                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1944

                                                                

609                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                   4854                        5995

 105 CHINA                                      815                        5172

 106 TAIWAN                                    8343                      170941

 213 GERMANY                                      -                       22499

 304 USA                                          -                        6600

                                                                

60907                                                           

 105 CHINA          SM          1010            815         1010            815

                                                                

60911                                                           

 106 TAIWAN         KG          3377           8343        58270         165133

                                                                

60913                                                           

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            2           4357

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0          14925

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            204

                                                                

60915                                                           

 103 R KOREA        KG          3114           4489         3114           4489

 304 USA            KG             -              -           59            279

                                                                

611                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  32102                      271316

 106 TAIWAN                                     941                       46243

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        4214

                                                                

61101                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                     941                       29067

                                                                

613                                                             

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            614

                                                                

61309                                                           

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            614

                                                                

615                                                             

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            532

 215 SWITZLD        MT             -              -            0            215

                                                                

61507                                                           

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            532

 215 SWITZLD        MT             -              -            0            215

                                                                

617                                                             

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        4016

 111 THAILND                                    527                         527

 205 U KING                                       -                         642

 213 GERMANY                                    515                       89442



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸入 199012 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   5

IMPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

617                                                             

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                       26948

                                                                

61701                                                           

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            1           3146

 215 SWITZLD        MT             -              -            5          19661

                                                                

61703                                                           

 213 GERMANY        MT             0            258            9          45902

                                                                

61705                                                           

 213 GERMANY                                    257                       33222

                                                                

61707                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         220

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                         241

                                                                

7                                                               

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        2982

 205 U KING                                       -                       21421

 213 GERMANY                                  29920                     3119491

 215 SWITZLD                                    238                       43050

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        1908

 220 ITALY                                        -                        1634

 304 USA                                          -                         855

                                                                

701                                                             

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        2982

 205 U KING                                       -                         673

 213 GERMANY                                  29230                     2832856

 215 SWITZLD                                    238                       31838

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        1908

 220 ITALY                                        -                        1634

 304 USA                                          -                         855

                                                                

70105                                                           

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -         5988         145831

                                                                

7010503                                                         

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -         5988         145831

                                                                

70107                                                           

 213 GERMANY                                      -                       55187

                                                                

7010701                                                         

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -            5          24623

                                                                

70107013                                                        

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -            1          20182

                                                                

70107014                                                        

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -            3           1113

                                                                

70109                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        2982

 213 GERMANY                                  26900                     2277671

 215 SWITZLD                                    238                       31838

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        1908

 304 USA                                          -                         855

                                                                

7010901                                                         

 213 GERMANY        NO             1          10660           93        1175229

                                                                

70121                                                           

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        2851

                                                                

7012101                                                         

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -          225           2313

                                                                

7012103                                                         

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -            2            277

                                                                

70125                                                           

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -           69            802



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸入 199012 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   6

IMPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

70125                                                           

 220 ITALY          KG             -              -          569           1129

                                                                

70127                                                           

 205 U KING         KG             -              -           20            673

                                                                

703                                                             

 205 U KING                                       -                       20748

 213 GERMANY                                    690                      286304

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                       11212

                                                                

70301                                                           

 205 U KING                                       -                        8056

 213 GERMANY                                      -                       40953

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                       11212

                                                                

7030101                                                         

 205 U KING         NO             -              -            4           8056

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -          218          35752

 215 SWITZLD        NO             -              -          370          10970

                                                                

70303                                                           

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -         3700          35753

                                                                

70305                                                           

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         867

                                                                

7030509                                                         

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -            2            867

                                                                

70309                                                           

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0           2135

                                                                

70311                                                           

 213 GERMANY                                      -                       21372

                                                                

7031103                                                         

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -          829          21372

                                                                

70313                                                           

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -          242           2689

                                                                

705                                                             

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         331

                                                                

8                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                  28798                      241892

 105 CHINA                                     2122                       22412

 106 TAIWAN                                   27085                      367833

 108 HG KONG                                  12697                      135893

 111 THAILND                                   4094                       22020

 117 PHILPIN                                    239                        8934

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                       18960

 129 MACAO                                     1741                       51278

 210 FRANCE                                   11736                      141174

 213 GERMANY                                  16974                      117122

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                         429

 218 SPAIN                                      919                       12755

 220 ITALY                                    24729                      123136

 222 FINLAND                                      -                       30675

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                        4302

 234 TURKEY                                     654                         654

 302 CANADA                                       -                         370

 304 USA                                      10472                       77628

 330 ST LUCI                                      -                         623

                                                                

801                                                             

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -         1625           4840

 220 ITALY          KG             -              -           10            627

 304 USA            KG             -              -          126           1487

                                                                

803                                                             

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -          725           2400

                                                                



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸入 199012 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   7

IMPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

805                                                             

 103 R KOREA        KG           260            694         2233           4657

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -          516            723

 210 FRANCE         KG             -              -          282           1923

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -          317           7360

 220 ITALY          KG             -              -          707           5507

 304 USA            KG             -              -           35            265

                                                                

807                                                             

 105 CHINA                                        -                         934

 106 TAIWAN                                     323                       51701

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                       17132

 210 FRANCE                                       -                        4430

 218 SPAIN                                      919                       12755

 220 ITALY                                        -                        2685

 222 FINLAND                                      -                       30675

 234 TURKEY                                     654                         654

 302 CANADA                                       -                         370

                                                                

80701                                                           

 105 CHINA          DZ             -              -           13            934

 210 FRANCE         DZ             -              -            4           2230

 220 ITALY          DZ             -              -            6           1641

 222 FINLAND        DZ             -              -           13           8185

                                                                

8070101                                                         

 222 FINLAND        DZ             -              -            9           5137

                                                                

8070103                                                         

 105 CHINA          DZ             -              -           13            934

 210 FRANCE         DZ             -              -            4           2230

 220 ITALY          DZ             -              -            6           1641

 222 FINLAND        DZ             -              -            4           3048

                                                                

80703                                                           

 118 INDNSIA        KG             -              -          886          17132

 210 FRANCE         KG             -              -           22           1132

 218 SPAIN          KG             -              -           82           4453

 222 FINLAND        KG             -              -          574          22490

 234 TURKEY         KG            25            654           25            654

 302 CANADA         KG             -              -            9            370

                                                                

80705                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                       51378

 210 FRANCE                                       -                         298

 220 ITALY                                        -                        1044

                                                                

8070505                                                         

 210 FRANCE         DZ             -              -            4            298

 220 ITALY          DZ             -              -            4           1044

                                                                

809                                                             

 220 ITALY          KG             -              -           15            429

                                                                

811                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  22057                      203302

 105 CHINA                                     2122                       20944

 106 TAIWAN                                   23747                      204047

 108 HG KONG                                  12697                      134755

 111 THAILND                                   4094                       22020

 117 PHILPIN                                    239                        8934

 210 FRANCE                                   11736                      134821

 213 GERMANY                                  16974                      108630

 220 ITALY                                    23710                      111663

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                        3798

 304 USA                                      10472                       68583

                                                                

81101                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                  22057                      203302

 105 CHINA                                     2122                       20944

 106 TAIWAN                                   23747                      204047

 108 HG KONG                                  12697                      134755

 111 THAILND                                   4094                       22020

 117 PHILPIN                                    239                        8934



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸入 199012 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   8

IMPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

81101                                                           

 210 FRANCE                                   11736                      134821

 213 GERMANY                                  16974                      108630

 220 ITALY                                    23710                      111663

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                        3798

 304 USA                                      10472                       68583

                                                                

8110101                                                         

 213 GERMANY                                      -                       17785

                                                                

813                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                   6047                       33933

 105 CHINA                                        -                         534

 106 TAIWAN                                    3015                      104122

 108 HG KONG                                      -                        1138

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        1828

 129 MACAO                                     1741                       51278

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        1132

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                         429

 220 ITALY                                     1019                        2225

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                         504

 304 USA                                          -                        7293

 330 ST LUCI                                      -                         623

                                                                

81305                                                           

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        1132

                                                                

81307                                                           

 106 TAIWAN         KG           657           1292        25459          40778

 108 HG KONG        KG             -              -          478           1138

 129 MACAO          KG             -              -           68            260

 215 SWITZLD        KG             -              -           76            429

 220 ITALY          KG             -              -          185            689

 225 AUSTRIA        KG             -              -           80            504

 330 ST LUCI        KG             -              -          102            623

                                                                

81309                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                    1723                       37766

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        1828

                                                                

81311                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        5701

 304 USA                                          -                        7293

                                                                

81313                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         361

 129 MACAO                                     1741                       51018

                                                                

81315                                                           

 103 R KOREA        KG           257           6047         2552          30510

                                                                

9                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        4783

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1603

 108 HG KONG                                      -                        4301

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                        4202

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                        1915

 205 U KING                                       -                         708

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                         268

 210 FRANCE                                       -                        1872

 213 GERMANY                                   3583                       17767

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                         412

 220 ITALY                                      840                         840

 302 CANADA                                     287                        2651

 304 USA                                       1190                       25953

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                         278

 620 GUAM                                         -                         710

                                                                

901                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        4783

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1603

 108 HG KONG                                      -                        4301

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                        4202

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                        1915



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸入 199012 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   9

IMPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

901                                                             

 205 U KING                                       -                         708

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                         268

 210 FRANCE                                       -                        1872

 213 GERMANY                                   3583                       17767

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                         412

 220 ITALY                                      840                         840

 302 CANADA                                     287                        2651

 304 USA                                       1190                       25953

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                         278

 620 GUAM                                         -                         710

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                


